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Diethylene glycol ethyl ether. Acts as a solvent. It results from the reaction of ethylene oxide and ethyl glycol. Used in
printing ink, wood paint, automotive finish/refinish and construction paint applications.

Product Type Solvents > Glycols & Glycol Ethers

Chemical Composition Diethylene glycol ethyl ether

CAS Number 111-90-0

Physical Form Liquid

Appearance Clear

Product Status COMMERCIAL

Geographical Availability Central and Eastern Europe, North America, South and Central

America, Western Europe

Applications/ Recommended for Coatings
Inks
Inks > Varnishes / Over print varnish
Coatings Markets > Automotive refinishing
Coatings Markets > Wood & Furniture Coatings
Construction paint

https://oxizan.com


http://coatings.specialchem.com/selectors/s-oxiteno

OxazAN

Property

Color, APHA

Specific Gravity

Water Content

Acid Value

Boiling Point
Evaporation Rate (n-
BuAc=100)

Vapor Pressure

Flash Point

https://oxizan.com

Value & Unit

<10

0.989 - 0.993

<0.1%

<100 ppm

202.7 °C

<1

0.17 hPa

91 °C

Technical Data Sheets

Test Condition

At 20/20°C

As Acetic Acid

Test Method



