

Technical Data Sheets

Ethyl diglycol

Technical DataSheet | Supplied by Oxiteno

Diethylene glycol ethyl ether. Acts as a solvent. It results from the reaction of ethylene oxide and ethyl glycol. Used in printing ink, wood paint, automotive finish/refinish and construction paint applications.

Product Type	Solvents > Glycols & Glycol Ethers	
Chemical Composition	Diethylene glycol ethyl ether	
CAS Number	111-90-0	
Physical Form	Liquid	
Appearance	Clear	
Product Status	COMMERCIAL	
Geographical Availability	Central and Eastern Europe, North America, South and Central America, Western Europe	
Applications/ Recommended for	Coatings Inks Inks > Varnishes / Over print varnish Coatings Markets > Automotive refinishing Coatings Markets > Wood & Furniture Coatings Construction paint	



Ethyl diglycol Properties

Property	Value & Unit	Test Condition	Test Method
Color, APHA	< 10		
Specific Gravity	0.989 - 0.993	At 20/20°C	
Water Content	< 0.1 %		
Acid Value	< 100 ppm	As Acetic Acid	
Boiling Point	202.7 °C		
Evaporation Rate (n- BuAc=100)	< 1		
Vapor Pressure	0.17 hPa		
Flash Point	91 °C		